
ITB No. Bid Opening: 

ITB Name: Price Opening: 
Agent: 

 NGT Group LLC
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION UNITS APPROX QTY UNIT PRICE

ROADWAY ITEMS

150-1000 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1 $50,145.75

210-0100 GRADING COMPLETE LS 1 $10,032.67

441-0104 CONC SIDEWALK, 4 IN SY 138 $178.49

441-6222 CONC CURB & GUTTER, 8 IN X 30 IN, TP 2 LF 111 $65.52

550-4218 FLARED END SECTION 18 IN, STORM DRAIN EA 1 $3,343.05

550-5180 STORM DRAIN PIPE, 18 IN, CLASS III LF 15 $106.98

603-2181 STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP3, 18 IN SY 8 $200.58

636-1036 HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 
11 SF 51 $73.51

636-2070 GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 7 LF 30 $70.62

636-2090 GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 9 LF 60 $53.82

653-1804 THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 8 IN, 
WHITE LF 221 $13.37

647-1030 RRFB INSTALLATION - CENTRAL DRIVE 
(INSTALL ONLY) LS 1 $18,140.73

647-1030 RRFB INSTALLATION - INDIAN CREEK WAY 
(INSTALL ONLY) LS 1 $18,140.73

647-1030 RRFB INSTALLATION - REDAN ROAD (INSTALL 
ONLY) LS 1 $18,140.73

647-1030 RRFB INSTALLATION - BRIARLAKE ROAD 
(INSTALL ONLY) LS 1 $18,140.73

647-6057 PEDESTAL POLE (INSTALL ONLY) EA 6 $1,260.66

937-4100 PEDESTRIAN DETECTION SYSTEM - CENTRAL 
DRIVE (INSTALL ONLY) LS 1 $1,175.22

937-4100 PEDESTRIAN DETECTION SYSTEM - INDIAN 
CREEK WAY (INSTALL ONLY) LS 1 $1,175.22

937-4100 PEDESTRIAN DETECTION SYSTEM - REDAN 
ROAD (INSTALL ONLY) LS 1 $1,175.22

937-4100 PEDESTRIAN DETECTION SYSTEM - BRIARLAKE 
ROAD (INSTALL ONLY) LS 1 $1,175.22

WORK ALLOWANCE EA 1 $5,000.00
CONSTRUCTION TOTAL

Recommend Award to the lowest, responsive, and responsible bidder: 
NGT Group, LLC., 5665 Shirlee Industrial Way, Alpharetta, GA 30004 

Non-Responsive: Reedwick, LLC for failing to attend at least one of the mandatory LSBE meetings

$200,514.49

$7,563.96

$1,175.22

$1,175.22

$1,175.22

$1,175.22

$5,000.00
SUB-TOTAL  ROADWAY COST

$10,032.67

$3,229.20

$2,954.77

$18,140.73

$18,140.73

$18,140.73

$18,140.73

Separate Sealed Price Schedule (Yes/No)

BID TABULATION

$24,631.62

$7,272.72

$3,343.05

$1,604.70

$1,604.64

$3,749.01

$2,118.60

Number of Bids Received:
Yes
2

5/22/2024
6/5/2024

Danielle Swearingen

24-101658
Four Pedestrian Crossings With Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacons

Witness Signature: 

Agent Signature: 

EXTENDED AMOUNT

$50,145.75

Yes
Yes

LSBE Participation Benchmark/GFE
Attendance at the Mandatory LSBE Meeting (Yes/No)

t-drswearingen
Oval


	Sheet2



