

ITB No. 24-101658 ITB Name: Four Pedestrian Crossings With Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacons **Bid Opening:** 5/22/2024 **Price Opening:** 6/5/2024 Agent: Danielle Swearingen

		BID TABULATION			Agent. Duniene Swearingen	
				NGT Group LLC		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	APPROX QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	
	ROADWAY ITEMS					
150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$50,145.75	\$50,145.75	
210-0100	GRADING COMPLETE	LS	1	\$10,032.67	\$10,032.67	
441-0104	CONC SIDEWALK, 4 IN	SY	138	\$178.49	\$24,631.62	
441-6222	CONC CURB & GUTTER, 8 IN X 30 IN, TP 2	LF	111	\$65.52	\$7,272.72	
550-4218	FLARED END SECTION 18 IN, STORM DRAIN	EA	1	\$3,343.05	\$3,343.05	
550-5180	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 18 IN, CLASS III	LF	15	\$106.98	\$1,604.70	
603-2181	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP3, 18 IN	SY	8	\$200.58	\$1,604.64	
636-1036	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 11	SF	51	\$73.51	\$3,749.01	
636-2070	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 7	LF	30	\$70.62	\$2,118.60	
636-2090	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 9	LF	60	\$53.82	\$3,229.20	
653-1804	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 8 IN, WHITE	LF	221	\$13.37	\$2,954.77	
647-1030	RRFB INSTALLATION - CENTRAL DRIVE (INSTALL ONLY)	LS	1	\$18,140.73	\$18,140.73	
647-1030	RRFB INSTALLATION - INDIAN CREEK WAY (INSTALL ONLY)	LS	1	\$18,140.73	\$18,140.73	
647-1030	RRFB INSTALLATION - REDAN ROAD (INSTALL ONLY)	LS	1	\$18,140.73	\$18,140.73	
647-1030	RRFB INSTALLATION - BRIARLAKE ROAD (INSTALL ONLY)	LS	1	\$18,140.73	\$18,140.73	
647-6057	PEDESTAL POLE (INSTALL ONLY)	EA	6	\$1,260.66	\$7,563.96	
937-4100	PEDESTRIAN DETECTION SYSTEM - CENTRAL DRIVE (INSTALL ONLY)	LS	1	\$1,175.22	\$1,175.22	
937-4100	PEDESTRIAN DETECTION SYSTEM - INDIAN CREEK WAY (INSTALL ONLY)	LS	1	\$1,175.22	\$1,175.22	
937-4100	PEDESTRIAN DETECTION SYSTEM - REDAN ROAD (INSTALL ONLY)	LS	1	\$1,175.22	\$1,175.22	
937-4100	PEDESTRIAN DETECTION SYSTEM - BRIARLAKE ROAD (INSTALL ONLY)	LS	1	\$1,175.22	\$1,175.22	
			SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY COST			
	WORK ALLOWANCE	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
				CONSTRUCTION TOTAL	\$200,514.49	
Number of Bids Received:			2			
LSBE Participation Benchmark/GFE			Yes			
Attendance at the Mandatory LSBE Meeting (Yes/No)				Yes		
Separate Sealed Price Schedule (Yes/No)				Yes		

Recommend Award to the lowest, responsive, and responsible bidder: NGT Group, LLC., 5665 Shirlee Industrial Way, Alpharetta, GA 30004

Non-Responsive: Reedwick, LLC for failing to attend at least one of the mandatory LSBE meetings

Witness Signature: JARD GORC

Agent Signature: Danislle Swearingen